
HARPURSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL  

Proposed Schedule for Budget Meetings  
  

February 14, 2018    Wednesday  Initial Budget Presentation  

   

March 7, 2018  

    

    Wednesday  Budget Workshop #1  

March 14, 2018  

  

    Wednesday  Present Revised Budget Post Budget Workshop #1  

March 30, 2018      Friday    Latest date for publishing notice of Annual Meeting  

    

  

        (45 days prior)  

April 11, 2018      Wednesday  Budget Workshop#2  

  

April 13, 2018      Friday    Board seat petitions due to District Clerk (30 days prior)  

  

April 16, 2018      Monday Present/Accept Final Budget  

                

April 17, 2018      Tuesday Transmit Tax Report Card to SED (day after adoption)  

Transmit to local newspaper  

  

      

April 20, 2018  

  

    Friday    Latest date Tax Report Card available (24 days prior)  

April 25, 2018      Wednesday  Budget must be made available upon request to District  

    

  

        Residents (7 days prior to Hearing and 14 days prior to vote)  

May 4, 2018      Friday    BOE Candidates file sworn statements of campaign expenses  

    

  

        (10 days prior)  

May 2, 2018      Wednesday  Budget Hearing (7 to 14 days prior)  

  

May 8, 2018      Tuesday Last day for post-marked absentee ballots (7 days prior)  

  

May 9, 2018  Wednesday  Mail out Six Day Budget Notice (after budget hearing but no 

later than 6 days prior)  

  

May 10, 2018      Thursday  Post absentee ballot listing in District Clerk’s Office  

    

  

        (5 days prior)  

May 14, 2018  

  

    Monday   Last day for hand delivered absentee ballots (1 day prior)  

May 15, 2018      Tuesday Annual Meeting and Vote (3rd Tuesday of May)  

            Post listing of resident absentee ballots sent  

  

June 4, 2018  Monday   Second statement of campaign expenses of BOE Candidates  

            due (20 days after vote)  



        
  

  


